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Clinton, Rubio lead primary contests

Raleigh, N.C. — New PPP polls both nationally and in lowa find Marco Rubio and
Hillary Clinton leading the way for their party's respective 2016 nominations, with
Clinton leading Rubio by 8 points in a hypothetical head to head.

For the third month in a row in our national 2016 GOP tracking Rubio leads the way.
He's at 22% to 15% for Paul Ryan, 13% each for Jeb Bush and Chris Christie, 11% for
Mike Huckabee, 10% for Rand Paul, 4% for Bobby Jindal, 3% for Rick Perry, and 1%
for Susana Martinez. Rubio continues to lead based on his appeal to the furthest right
segment of the Republican Party- he's at 28% with 'very conservative' voters to 15% for
Huckabee and 14% for Ryan.

Rubio's tied for the lead in lowa as well. It's a closely contested picture there with he and
Huckabee both at 16%, followed by Paul at 15%, Bush at 14%, Christie at 12%, Ryan at
10%, Martinez at 4%, and Jindal and Perry at 3%. Rubio leads with conservatives there
as well but polls so far behind Huckabee with moderates that it's just a tie overall.

On the Democratic side Hillary Clinton continues to dominate both nationally and in
lowa. Nationally she's at 58% to 19% for Joe Biden, 8% for Elizabeth Warren, and 3%
for Andrew Cuomo. She's even stronger in lowa at 68% to 21% for Biden with no one
else over 2%. Her favorability rating with Democrats there is 90/5.

Clinton leads in head to head match ups nationally with all of the leading Republicans.
She's up 8 on Rubio 49/41, 6 on Bush and Ryan at 49/43 and 50/44 respectively, and
46/42 on Christie. Biden does an average of 3 points worse than Clinton against the
Republicans- he's up 48/43 on Rubio, 49/45 on Ryan, 48/45 on Bush, and ties Christie at
44,

PPP surveyed 800 voters nationally from January 31* to February 3rd. The margin of
error for the survey is +/-3.5%. We oversampled 416 Democratic and 508 Republican
primary voters with margins of error of +/-4.8% and +/-4.4% respectively. In lowa
between February 1% and 3™ we interviewed 313 Democratic and 326 Republican
primary voters with margins of error of +/-5.5% and +/-5.4% respectively. This poll was
not paid for or authorized by any campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are
conducted through automated telephone interviews.
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National Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 48%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 44%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 35%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 32%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 44%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 22%
NOE SUIME e, 34%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 49%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 42%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrew Cuomo?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 24%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 33%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 42%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kirsten Gillibrand?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 11%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 18%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 71%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 42%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 38%
NOE SUIME e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bobby Jindal?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 26%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 29%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 44%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Susana Martinez?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 13%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 15%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 71%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O’'Malley?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieie 6%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 13%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 81%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deval Patrick?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiiic 10%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 13%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 35%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 26%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiieieee 26%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 33%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 35%
Unfavorable ...........ccvveeiiiiiiiiiiiiee 29%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 36%

Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Paul Ryan?

Favorable......ccoooovviveiieie 44%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 15%

Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Brian Schweitzer?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 4%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 11%
NOE SUIME c.veie e, 85%

Q17 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mark Warner?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieie 8%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiiee e 14%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 78%

Q18 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 28%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 20%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 52%

Q19 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 49%
JED BUSN ..., 43%
NOE SUME .., 8%

January 31-February 3, 2013

Survey of 800 registered voters
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If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 46%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeeecceee e 41%
NOE SUME e, 13%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 49%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveeiiieeeecceeeeee e 41%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Paul
Ryan, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 50%
PAUI RYAN ..o 44%
NOE SUTE .. 6%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

JoE Biden.......oovviiiiiiiiiii e, 48%
JED BUSh....ccooiiiiec e, 45%
NOE SUIME e, 7%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN.....coovvveiieeee e, 44%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeieeeieeeeeee e 44%
NOE SUME .., 12%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Marco
Rubio, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN.....coovveeeiiieeeee e 48%
Marco RUDIO .....cccovveiiiieeeeieeeeeiee e 43%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 9%
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Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Joe Biden and Republican Paul
Ryan, who would you vote for?

JOE BideN......oovveeeiieeeee e, 49%
Paul Ryan ... 45%
NOE SUME .., 6%

Q27 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA. .......ovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeen, 51%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 43%
Someone else/Don't remember ............vvvvvnnnes 6%

Q28 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 11%
Somewhat liberal ..........ccocoveiiiiiiiie 19%
MOErate.......covviieiiriie e 28%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoocvveeiinenenne 25%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeeereereenieenieaeenes 18%
Q29 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 51%
Y TSRO 49%

January 31-February 3, 2013

Survey of 800 registered voters
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Q30 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 42%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 33%
Independent/Other ..., 25%

Q31 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 10%
WHIE .o 72%
AFCAN-AMENICAN ..o 11%
(03 T=Y U 7%

Q32 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 14%
B0 10 45, 26%
BB 10 B5......oeveeeeeeeeesesieeseeeeee e 40%
Older than 65........c.covvvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeieieieees 20%
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Biden Favorability Jeb Favorability
Favorable [ 48% 84% 6% 45% Favorable | 35% 16% 57% 30%
Unfavorable | 44% 9% 86% 42% Unfavorable [ 33% 51% 10% 45%
Not sure | 8% 7% 8% 12% Not sure [ 32% 33% 33% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Christie Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable | 44% 43% 44% 48% Favorable | 49% 81% 12% 40%
Unfavorable | 22% 21% 23% 34% Unfavorable | 42% 10% 79% 40%
Not sure [ 34% 36% 33% 18% Not sure| 9% 8% 8% 19%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Cuomo Favorability Gillibrand
Favorable [24%  39%  10% 12% Favorability
Unfavorable [33%  13%  55% 43% Favorable|11%  20% 2% 9%
Not sure | 42% 48% 36% 45% Unfavorable [ 18% 10% 26% 27%
Not sure | 71% 70% 2% 64%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Huckabee Jindal Favorability
Favorability Favorable |26%  10%  46% 17%
Favorable|42%  16%  72% 32% Unfavorable [20%  44%  12% 36%
Unfavorable | 38% 61% 13% 33% Not sure | 44% 46% 12% 47%
Not sure | 20% 23% 15% 35%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Martinez Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable | 13% 10% 16% 17% Favorable | 6% 12% 0% 3%
Unfavorable | 15% 12% 19% 17% Unfavorable [ 13% 9% 16% 16%
Not sure | 71% 78% 65% 67% Not sure | 81% 79% 83% 81%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Patrick Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 10% 18% 1% 6% Favorable | 35% 12% 57% 53%
Unfavorable | 13% 9% 18% 14% Unfavorable | 39% 61% 16% 37%
Not sure | 77% 73% 81% 80% Not sure [ 26% 27% 27% 10%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 26% 8% 45% 28% Favorable | 35% 12% 61% 27%
Unfavorable [41% 63% 18% 42% Unfavorable [ 29% 45% 13% 26%
Not sure | 33% 29% 37% 30% Not sure | 36% 44% 27% 47%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Ryan Favorability Schweitzer
Favorable [44% 9%  83% 31% Favorability
Unfavorable |41%  74% 6% 41% Favorable | 4% 6% 2% 3%
Not sure | 15% 17% 11% 20% Unfavorable [ 11% 10% 11% 19%
Not sure | 85% 83% 87% 78%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Warner Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable | 8% 11% 5% 6% Favorable | 28% 49% 6% 21%
Unfavorable | 14% 14% 12% 24% Unfavorable [ 20% 7% 33% 24%
Not sure | 78% 75% 83% 70% Not sure | 52% 43% 61% 55%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Clinton/Jeb Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 49% 85% 8% 41% Hillary Clinton | 46% 80% % 35%
Jeb Bush [43% 9% 84% 35% Chris Christie | 41% 9% 81% 33%
Not sure| 8% 6% 8% 23% Not sure [13% 11% 13% 31%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Ryan
Hillary Clinton [49%  86% 7% 37% Hillary Clinton | 50% 87% 8% 42%
Marco Rubio |41% 8% 81% 31% Paul Ryan | 44% 9% 86% 35%
Not sure [ 10% 6% 11% 31% Not sure | 6% 4% % 22%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Biden/Jeb Biden/Christie
Joe Biden |48% 85% 5% 39% Joe Biden [44% 80% 4% 29%
Jeb Bush [45% 8% 89% 35% Chris Christie | 44% 10% 86% 35%
Not sure| 7% 6% 6% 25% Not sure [12% 10% 10% 35%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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C
Crosstabs
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base [Obama[Romney remember
Biden/Rubio Biden/Ryan
Joe Biden |48% 85% 5% 41% Joe Biden |49% 88% 5% 42%
Marco Rubio | 43% 9% 85% 31% Paul Ryan | 45% 8% 89% 39%
Not sure | 9% 7% 9% 27% Not sure | 6% 5% 6% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Biden Favorability Jeb Favorability
Favorable |48%  85% 78% 64% 22% 5% Favorable [35%  18% 16% 20% 52% 63%
Unfavorable |44%  11% 13% 25% 71% 91% Unfavorable |33%  58% 53% 40% 12% 16%
Not sure | 8% 5% 9% 12% 7% 4% Not sure |32% 24% 32% 40% 36% 21%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Christie Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [44%  33% 45% 43% 49% 42% Favorable [49%  77% 84% 56% 29% 13%
Unfavorable |22%  33% 17% 22% 16% 30% Unfavorable |42%  18% 9% 27% 63% 83%
Not sure [34%  33% 38% 34% 35% 28% Not sure | 9% 5% 7% 17% 8% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cuomo Favorability Gillibrand
Favorable |24%  44% 44% 27% 13% 6% Favorability
Unfavorable |33%  20% 11% 21% 47% 62% Favorable | 11%  29% 1% 12% 5% 5%
Not sure | 429  36% 46% 5006 0% 32% Unfavorable |18%  13% 8% 15% 25% 24%
Not sure [71%  58% 75% 73% 70% 70%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 800 registered voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Huckabee Jindal Favorability
Favorability Favorable [26%  12% % 15% 37% 55%
Favorable |42%  23% 9% 26% 56% 82% Unfavorable [29%  56% 48% 32% 18% 10%
Unfavorable |38%  61% 68% 49% 21% 7% Not sure |44%  32% 48% 53% 45% 35%
Not sure [20%  16% 23% 26% 21% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Martinez Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable [13%  12% 9% 8% 15% 23% Favorable | 6% 11% 16% 5% 2% 2%
Unfavorable |15%  17% 14% 12% 19% 16% Unfavorable | 13% 8% 7% 9% 15% 21%
Not sure |71%  71% 7% 80% 66% 62% Not sure |81% 81% 76% 86% 83% 78%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Patrick Favorability Paul Favorability

Favorable [10%  28% 17% 11% 3% 2% Favorable |35%  18% 6% 22% 51% 65%

Unfavorable | 13% 8% 8% 12% 18% 16% Unfavorable |39%  62% 66% 49% 23% 13%

Not sure [77%  64% 76% 7% 79% 83% Not sure |26%  20% 29% 29% 26% 22%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability

Favorable |26%  16% 4% 15% 33% 55% Favorable [35%  17% 8% 23% 44% 69%
Unfavorable |41%  63% 64% 54% 27% 13% Unfavorable |29%  61% 43% 33% 17% 12%
Not sure |33%  22% 32% 31% 40% 33% Not sure |36% 22% 50% 44% 38% 19%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Ryan Favorability Schweitzer
Favorable |44%  12% 7% 21% 65% 92% Favorability
Unfavorable |41%  76% 72% 62% 14% 6% Favorable| 4% 9% % % % %
Not sure |15%  12% 20% 17% 21% 20 Unfavorable |11%  11% 8% 12% 9% 15%
Not sure |85%  80% 85% 86% 89% 82%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Warner Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable| 8% 15% 10% 10% 4% 5% Favorable [28%  61% 51% 37% 9% 5%
Unfavorable |14%  20% 10% 10% 15% 17% Unfavorable | 20%  11% 7% 14% 26% 35%
Not sure |78%  65% 81% 79% 81% 7% Not sure |52% 28% 43% 49% 65% 60%

January 31-Februar

survey of 800 registered voters

y 3, 2013

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Clinton/Jeb Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton | 49%  79% 86% 63% 24% 8% Hillary Clinton [46%  84% 79% 54% 23% %

Jeb Bush|43% 14% 9% 27% 67% 85% Chris Christie [41% 9% 11% 28% 67% 7%

Not sure | 8% 7% 5% 10% 9% 7% Not sure [13% 7% 10% 19% 10% 16%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Ryan

Hillary Clinton |49%  79% 86% 59% 26% 10% Hillary Clinton [50%  84% 86% 63% 25% 7%
Marco Rubio [41%  12% 10% 25% 62% 85% Paul Ryan | 44% 9% 9% 27% 69% 92%
Not sure [ 10% 9% 4% 16% 12% 5% Not sure | 6% 7% 5% 10% 6% 2%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Biden/Jeb Biden/Christie

Joe Biden [48%  83% 82% 61% 21% % Joe Biden |44%  86% 77% 51% 21% 7%

Jeb Bush|45% 12% 10% 27% 2% 91% Chris Christie [44% 9% 14% 31% 70% 83%

Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 12% 7% 2% Not sure [12% 5% 9% 18% 10% 10%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Biden/Rubio Biden/Ryan

Joe Biden |48%  81% 82% 61% 22% 8% Joe Biden |[49%  81% 85% 64% 22% 8%
Marco Rubio [43%  14% 12% 26% 66% 87% Paul Ryan [45%  14% 10% 26% 2% 92%
Not sure | 9% 5% 6% 14% 11% 5% Not sure | 6% 5% 5% 10% 6% 0%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Biden Favorability Jeb Favorability
Favorable | 48% 52% 44% Favorable | 35% 31% 39%
Unfavorable | 44% 38% 50% Unfavorable | 33% 36% 29%
Not sure| 8% 10% 5% Not sure | 32% 33% 32%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Christie Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [ 44% 45% 43% Favorable [ 49% 56% 43%
Unfavorable | 22% 19% 26% Unfavorable | 42% 35% 49%
Not sure | 34% 37% 31% Not sure| 9% 10% 8%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Gender

Wom an

Man

Gillibrand
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

11%
18%
71%

11%
14%
5%

12%
22%
66%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cuomo Favorability
Favorable | 24% 25% 23%
Unfavorable | 33% 27% 40%
Not sure | 42% 48% 37%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Huckabee
Favorability
Favorable [42% 36% 48%
Unfavorable | 38% 39% 37%
Not sure | 20% 25% 15%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Jindal Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

26%
29%
44%

20%
29%
51%

32%
30%
37%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Base |Woman| Man

Martinez Favorability O'Malley Favorability

Favorable | 13% 14% 12% Favorable| 6% 7% 5%

Unfavorable [ 15% 14% 16% Unfavorable [ 13% 10% 15%

Not sure | 71% 2% 71% Not sure | 81% 83% 79%

Gender Gender

Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Patrick Favorability Paul Favorability

Favorable | 10% 8% 12% Favorable | 35% 27% 43%

Unfavorable [ 13% 10% 17% Unfavorable | 39% 40% 39%

Not sure [77% 83% 71%

Not sure | 26% 33% 18%

January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Woman| Man Woman| Man
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable 23% 29% 31% 38%
Unfavorable 40% 43% 28% 31%
Not sure 38% 28% 41% 31%
Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Ryan Favorability Schweitzer
Favorable |44%  40%  48% Favorability
Favorable | 4% 4% 4%
Unfavorable [41% 44% 39%
Unfavorable [11% 11% 11%
Not sure | 15% 16% 14%
Not sure | 85% 85% 85%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Warner Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable | 8% % 9% Favorable | 28% 28% 27%
Unfavorable | 14% 14% 14% Unfavorable [ 20% 18% 22%
Not sure | 78% 79% T7% Not sure | 52% 54% 50%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Jeb Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 49% 54% 44% Hillary Clinton | 46% 53% 38%
Jeb Bush [43% 39% 46% Chris Christie |41% 37% 46%
Not sure| 8% 7% 9% Not sure | 13% 10% 16%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 800 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Woman| Man Woman| Man
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Ryan
Hillary Clinton 54% 44% Hillary Clinton 55% 45%
Marco Rubio 35% 47% Paul Ryan 39% 49%
Not sure 11% 9% Not sure 6% 6%
Gender Gender
Woman| Man Woman| Man
Biden/Jeb Biden/Christie
Joe Biden 54% 42% Joe Biden |44% 50% 39%

Jeb Bush |45% 40% 50% Chris Christie [44% 40% 49%

Not sure | 7% 7% 8% Not sure |12% 10% 13%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Biden/Ryan

Biden/Rubio
Joe Biden [48% 52% 44%

Marco Rubio |43% 37% 49%

Joe Biden [49% 55% 44%
Paul Ryan [ 45% 40% 50%

Not sure| 9% 11% 7% Not sure| 6% 5% 6%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Biden Favorability Jeb Favorability
Favorable | 48% 82% 10% 42% Favorable [35% 16% 61% 31%
Unfavorable [44% 11% 83% 48% Unfavorable | 33% 53% 13% 27%
Not sure | 8% 7% 7% 10% Not sure [ 32% 31% 25% 42%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

January 31-February 3, 2013 _
survey of 800 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Christie Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [44% 42% 48% 41% Favorable [49% 80% 17% 39%
Unfavorable | 22% 21% 21% 26% Unfavorable | 42% 12% 74% 47%
Not sure | 34% 37% 31% 33% Not sure | 9% 7% 8% 14%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Cuomo Favorability Gillibrand
Favorable | 24% 39% 9% 21% Favorability
Unfavorable |33% 14% 51% 41% Favorable | 11% 20% 3% 9%
Not sure | 42% 47% 20% 38% Unfavorable | 18% 11% 27% 18%
Not sure [ 71% 69% 70% 73%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Huckabee Jindal Favorability
Favorability Favorable | 26% 11% 45% 25%
Favorable | 42% 18% 71% 40%
Unfavorable [ 29% 43% 13% 31%
Unfavorable | 38% 59% 14% 38%
° ’ ° ’ Not sure | 44% 46% 43% 44%
Not sure [ 20% 23% 15% 22%
Party Party

Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Martinez Favorability O'Malley Favorability

Favorable [ 13% 10% 19% 10% Favorable | 6% 11% 1% 4%
Unfavorable | 15% 15% 17% 13% Unfavorable | 13% 10% 18% 9%
Not sure | 71% 74% 64% 7% Not sure | 81% 79% 80% 87%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 800 registered voters
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Base

Party

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Party

Base

Democrat |Republican |Independent/Other

Patrick Favorability

Paul Favorability

Favorable [ 10% 18% 1% 8% Favorable [ 35% 11% 53% 46%

Unfavorable [ 13% 9% 16% 16% Unfavorable [39% 59% 18% 38%

Not sure | 77% 73% 82% 76% Not sure | 26% 30% 28% 16%

Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability

Favorable | 26% 10% 43% 26% Favorable [35% 13% 58% 35%
Unfavorable [41% 58% 18% 47% Unfavorable [29% 44% 14% 28%
Not sure | 33% 32% 38% 27% Not sure | 36% 43% 28% 37%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh,

NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Ryan Favorability Schweitzer
Favorable | 44% 14% 81% 38% Favorability
Unfavorable | 41% 71% 8% 43% Favorable | 4% 7% 3% 0%
Not sure | 15% 16% 11% 19% Unfavorable | 11% 12% 12% 8%
Not sure |85% 81% 85% 91%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Warner Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable | 8% 13% 6% 4% Favorable [ 28% 47% 8% 28%
Unfavorable [ 14% 14% 14% 13% Unfavorable | 20% 8% 29% 24%
Not sure [ 78% 73% 81% 82% Not sure [52% 44% 64% 48%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh,
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

NC 27604



Public Policy
Polling

Crosstabs

Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Clinton/Jeb Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton | 49% 85% 11% 40% Hillary Clinton | 46% 81% 9% 35%
Jeb Bush |43% 11% 82% 43% Chris Christie |41% 11% 79% 43%
Not sure | 8% 4% 7% 16% Not sure [ 13% 8% 12% 22%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Ryan
Hillary Clinton | 49% 84% 12% 40% Hillary Clinton | 50% 86% 11% 42%
Marco Rubio [41% 10% 78% 42% Paul Ryan | 44% 11% 85% 44%
Not sure | 10% 5% 10% 17% Not sure | 6% 4% 4% 14%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base |Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Biden/Jeb Biden/Christie
Joe Biden |48% 85% 10% 37% Joe Biden |44% 80% 8% 32%
Jeb Bush |45% 10% 86% 47% Chris Christie | 44% 12% 81% 49%
Not sure| 7% 5% 4% 16% Not sure [12% 8% 11% 19%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Biden/Rubio Biden/Ryan
Joe Biden |48% 82% 10% 41% Joe Biden |49% 85% 9% 44%
Marco Rubio [43% 12% 81% 44% Paul Ryan | 45% 11% 87% 45%
Not sure | 9% 6% 9% 15% Not sure | 6% 5% 3% 11%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Biden Favorability Jeb Favorability
Favorable [ 48% 52% 42% 73% 68% Favorable [ 35% 45%  38% 10% 29%
Unfavorable [44% 38% 50% 22% 30% Unfavorable [ 33% 37%  29% 52% 44%
Not sure | 8% 10% 8% 6% 2% Not sure [32% 18% 33% 38% 27%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Christie Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [ 44% 59% 44% 36% 32% Favorable [49% 55% 43% 74% 66%
Unfavorable [ 22% 24% 21% 28% 25% Unfavorable | 42% 37% 47% 21% 29%
Not sure | 34% 17% 35% 36% 43% Not sure | 9% 8% 10% 5% 5%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 800 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race Race

African-

African-
Base [Hispanic |White [American [Other

Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Cuomo Favorability Gillibrand
Favorable |24%  29%  22% 36% 25% Favorability
Unfavorable [33%  35%  36% 22%  19% Favorable |11%  24%  10% 11% 6%
Not sure | 42% 36%  42% 2% 57% Unfavorable [ 18% 27% 18% 20% 5%
Not sure [71% 49% 72% 69% 89%

Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
Huckabee Jindal Favorability
Favorability Favorable [26%  26% 27% 22%  22%
Favorable | 42% 41% 46% 13% 36%
Unfavorable | 29% 40% 27% 43% 24%
Unfavorable | 38% 42%  37% 53% 31%
0 0 0 0 0 Notsure [44%  34%  46% 35% 53%
Not sure | 20% 17% 18% 34% 32%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 800 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Martinez Favorability O’'Malley Favorability
Favorable [ 13% 15% 14% 13% 7% Favorable [ 6% 10% 5% 16% 1%
Unfavorable [ 15% 25% 14% 21% 9% Unfavorable [ 13% 18% 11% 22% 7%
Not sure [ 71% 60% 72% 66% 84% Not sure [81% 73% 84% 62% 92%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Patrick Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 10% 6% 9% 25% 5% Favorable [ 35% 41% 38% 16% 19%
Unfavorable [ 13% 16% 13% 18% 5% Unfavorable | 39% 40% 38% 49%  40%
Not sure [ 77% 78% 78% 57% 90% Not sure [26% 19% 24% 35% 42%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 800 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Race Race

African-

African-
Base [Hispanic |White [American [Other

Base |Hispanic |White [American [Other

Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability

Favorable | 26% 29% 28% 13% 10% Favorable | 35% 44%  36% 16% 28%
Unfavorable [41% 53% 39% 59% 32% Unfavorable | 29% 49% 27% 41% 18%
Not sure [ 33% 18% 33% 28% 58% Not sure | 36% 6% 37% 42% 54%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White |American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Ryan Favorability Schweitzer
Favorable [44%  49%  49% 13%  20% Favorability
Unfavorable |41%  41% 37% 63% 58% Favorable | 4% 6% 5% ) )
Not sure | 15% 10%  14% 2% 22% Unfavorable | 11% 11% 10% 28% 4%
Not sure [85% 83% 86% 72% 96%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 800 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Warner Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable | 8% 11% 7% 17% 4% Favorable [ 28% 36% 26% 40% 30%
Unfavorable [ 14% 21% 13% 22% 1% Unfavorable [ 20% 24%  21% 18% 4%
Not sure | 78% 68% 80% 60% 95% Not sure [52% 40% 53% 42% 66%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Clinton/Jeb Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton [ 49% 60% 42% 78% 63% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 61% 37% 76% 60%
Jeb Bush [43% 34% 50% 14% 27% Chris Christie [41% 30% 49% 18% 21%
Not sure| 8% 6% 8% 7% 10% Not sure [13% 9% 14% 6% 19%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 800 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Public Policy

Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Ryan
Hillary Clinton | 49% 42% 80% 58% Hillary Clinton | 50% 58% 42% 83% 67%
Marco Rubio [41% 47% 16% 26% Paul Ryan | 44% 37% 51% 14% 26%
Not sure [ 10% 12% 4%  15% Not sure | 6% 5% % 3% 7%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Biden/Jeb Biden/Christie
Joe Biden |[48% 56% 40% 82% 63% Joe Biden | 44% 56% 36% 79%  55%
Jeb Bush [45% 38% 52% 16% 28% Chris Christie [44% 38% 51% 16% 28%
Not sure| 7% 8% 1% 8% Not sure [12% 7% 13% 5% 17%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 800 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Biden/Rubio Biden/Ryan
Joe Biden |[48% 59% 40% 80% 67% Joe Biden [49% 58% 41% 81% 68%
Marco Rubio |[43% 36% 49% 18% 28% Paul Ryan | 45% 36% 52% 16% 26%
Not sure| 9% 5% 11% 3% 5% Not sure | 6% 5% 6% 2% 7%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Biden Favorability Jeb Favorability
Favorable [48% 49% 50% 49% 42% Favorable |35% 38% 30% 35% 39%
Unfavorable |44% 40% 44% 44% 48% Unfavorable [33% 36% 40% 30% 28%
Not sure| 8% 11% 6% 7% 10% Not sure [32% 26% 30% 35% 33%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 800 registered voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Public Policy

Polling
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Christie Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [44% 50% 44% 45% 36% Favorable |49% 57% 49% 50% 43%
Unfavorable |22% 18% 24% 23% 21% Unfavorable [42% 34% 43% 42% 45%
Not sure |34% 32% 31% 32% 43% Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 9% 12%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Cuomo Favorability Gillibrand
Favorable |24% 30% 22% 23%  27% Favorability
Unfavorable [33% 30% 34% 34%  32% Favorable |11% 17% 13% 11% 8%
Not sure | 4206 41% 43%  43% 1% Unfavorable [18% 22% 19% 16% 18%
Not sure |71% 61% 68% 73% 74%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Huckabee Jindal Favorability
Favorabilit Favorable |26% 26% 21% 26%  33%
Favorable |42% 53%  33%  40% 49% Unfavorable |29% 29% 31% 30% 24%
Unfavorable |38% 36% 44% 40% 28% Not sure |44% 44% 47%  44% 42%
Not sure [20% 11% 22% 20% 22%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Martinez Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable |13% 18% 6% 15% 17% Favorable| 6% 9% 7% 6% 3%
Unfavorable |15% 15% 19% 13% 15% Unfavorable |13% 28% 14% 10% 9%
Not sure |71% 67% 75% 72% 68% Not sure [81% 63% 79% 84% 88%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Patrick Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable | 10% 6% 6% 13% 9% Favorable [35% 44% 26% 38% 36%
Unfavorable |13% 22% 12% 12% 12% Unfavorable [39% 31% 48% 38% 35%
Not sure |77% 72% 82% 74% 79% Not sure |26% 25% 26% 24% 30%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable [26% 28% 21% 27% 28% Favorable [35% 40% 22% 36% 45%
Unfavorable |41% 31% 46% 43% 37% Unfavorable |29% 27% 34% 29% 24%
Not sure |33% 41% 33% 30% 35% Not sure |36% 33% 44% 35% 31%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Ryan Favorability Schweitzer
Favorable |44% 47% 38% 44%  49% Favorability
Unfavorable [41% 37% 51% 39%  36% Favorable | 4% 13% 4% 3% 2%
Not sure |15% 17% 11% 17% 15% Unfavorable |11% 17% 11% 9% 11%
Not sure [85% 70% 85% 87% 87%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Warner Favorability Warren Favorability
Favorable | 8% 7% 6% 8% 11% Favorable |28% 24% 34% 28% 22%
Unfavorable |14% 17% 15% 13% 12% Unfavorable [20% 14% 18% 20% 27%
Not sure |78% 76% 79% 79% 7% Not sure |52% 62% 49% 53% 51%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Clinton/Jeb Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton |49% 54% 50% 50% 44% Hillary Clinton |46% 57% 44% 44% 42%
Jeb Bush[43% 41% 40% 42% 49% Chris Christie [41% 32% 42% 41% 48%
Not sure| 8% 5% 10% 8% 7% Not sure |13% 11% 14% 15% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Ryan
Hillary Clinton [49% 57% 49% 50% 42% Hillary Clinton [50% 55% 51% 51% 43%
Marco Rubio [41% 38% 36% 41% 49% Paul Ryan [44% 38% 42% 43% 51%
Not sure |10% 5% 15% 9% 9% Not sure| 6% 7% 8% 6% 5%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Biden/Jeb Biden/Christie
Joe Biden |48% 54% 50% 48% 40% Joe Biden [44% 55% 43% 43% 40%
Jeb Bush [45% 41% 42% 44% 52% Chris Christie [44% 36% 41% 46% 52%
Not sure| 7% 5% 8% 7% 7% Not sure | 12% 9% 16% 11% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Biden/Rubio Biden/Ryan
Joe Biden |48% 54% 49% 49% 41% Joe Biden |49% 55% 52% 49% 43%
Marco Rubio [43% 41% 40% 41% 52% Paul Ryan [45% 39% 42% 45% 51%
Not sure| 9% 5% 11% 10% 8% Not sure| 6% 5% 6% 6% 6%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 800 registered voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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National Survey Results

Q1 What do you think is a bigger safety threat in
America: guns or violent video games?

GUNS ittt 14%
Video games.......ooouveeiiiiiiiiiieee e 67%
NOLSUIE ..o 19%
Q2 Do you think illegal immigrants who are living in
America should be offered a chance to apply
for legal citizenship, or do you think they should
all be deported back to their native countries?
They should be offered a chance to apply for
legal CitiZeNShIP.........ccveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeen 46%
They should be deported back to their home
COUNENY ettt e 42%
NOLSUIE ..o 12%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?
Favorable........cccvviiiii 59%
Unfavorable ... 12%
NOLSUIE ..o 29%
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?
Favorable........ccco 42%
Unfavorable ... 27%
NOLSUIE ..o 31%
Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?
Favorable........cccvviiii e 71%
Unfavorable ... 12%
NOLSUIE ..o 16%
Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bobby Jindal?
Favorable........ccco 46%
Unfavorable ... 10%
NOLSUIE ..o 44%

January 31-February 3, 2013

Survey of 508 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Susana Martinez?
Favorable........cccoo 19%
Unfavorable ... 14%
NOLSUIE ..o 68%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?
Favorable........ccooviii e 61%
Unfavorable ... 13%
NOLSUIE ..o 26%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?
Favorable........ccco e 48%
Unfavorable ... 16%
NOLSUIE ..o 36%

Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 59%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 12%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 29%

Q11 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Paul Ryan?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiiic 78%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 9%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 13%
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Q12 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,
Mike Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, Susana
Martinez, Rand Paul, Rick Perry, Marco Rubio,
and Paul Ryan, who would you most like to see
as the GOP candidate for President in 2016?

JED BUSN ... 13%
ChIFS ChISHE ..o 13%
Mike HUCKADEE ..., 11%
BODDY JINGA! .o 4%
SUSANA MATtNEZ..........cveeeeeeeceeerere e, 1%
RANA PAUL......cooveeereeeeeeee e, 10%
RICK PEITY ..ot 3%
Marco RUDIO .......coovvviiiiiicc e 22%
PAUI RYAN ..o 15%
Someone else/Undecided............cccoocvverneennnn. 8%

January 31-February 3, 2013

Survey of 508 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q13 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 1%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 2%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 14%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 41%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 41%
Q14 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 51%
Man....... 49%

Q15 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 28%
BB 80 B5 oottt 43%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 29%
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C
Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Bigger Safety Threat: Should lllegals Be
Guns or Video Able to Apply for
Games Citizenship or Be
Guns |14% - 35% 26% 19% 4% Deported?
0/ 0 v 0/ 0, 0,
Video games |67%  86% 65% 55% 62% 77% They should be [46%  57% 71% 58% 50% 36%
offered achance to
Not sure |19%  14% - 19% 19% 19% apply for legal
citizenship
They should be [42%  43% 24% 29% 37% 53%
deported back to
their home country
Not sure [12% - 6% 12% 13% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Jeb Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable |59% 100% 23% 47% 58% 66% Favorable [42% 57% 35% 42% 44% 41%
Unfavorable | 12% - 41% 11% 8% 14% Unfavorable |27%  43% 6% 26% 22% 32%
Not sure | 29% - 35% 42% 34% 20% Not sure | 31% - 59% 32% 34% 27%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 508 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Huckabee Jindal Favorability
Favorability Favorable |46%  57% 6% 24% 44% 58%
Favorable [71%  57% 32% 53% 68% 84% Unfavorable | 10% : 2% 15% % %
Unfavorable |12%  43% 24% 26% 6% Not sure |44%  43% 59% 61% 47% 34%
Not sure [ 16% - 44% 21% 19% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Martinez Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable |19%  86% 9% 6% 16% 25% Favorable [61% 57% 35% 52% 56% 71%
Unfavorable | 14% - 9% 13% 14% 14% Unfavorable | 13% - 21% 20% 14% 9%
Not sure |68%  14% 82% 81% 70% 61% Not sure |26%  43% 44% 28% 30% 20%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 508 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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else/Undecided

Crosstabs

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative

Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability

Favorable |48%  86% 12% 28% 40% 63% Favorable [59%  57% 38% 45% 55% 70%
Unfavorable |16% - 53% 24% 19% 10% Unfavorable |12%  43% 24% 11% 13% 9%
Not sure [36%  14% 35% 4% 41% 28% Not sure [29% - 38% 44% 32% 21%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative

Ryan Favorability 2016 GOP Pres
Favorable [78% 100% 18% 59% 73% 93% Preference

Unfavorable | 9% R 35% 20% 9% 4% Jeb Bush [13% 86% 24% 20% 13% 8%
Not sure | 13% R 4% 220 18% 2% Chris Christie | 13% - 32% 20% 12% 10%
Mike Huckabee [ 11% - 18% 9% 8% 15%
Bobby Jindal | 4% - - 2% 5% 5%
Susana Martinez | 1% - - 1% 1% 2%
Rand Paul | 10% - 15% 11% 10% 10%
Rick Perry| 3% - - 1% 3% 3%
Marco Rubio [22%  14% 6% 16% 18% 28%
Paul Ryan | 15% - - 11% 20% 14%
Someone | 8% - 6% 9% 10% 6%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 508 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Bigger Safety Threat:
Guns or Video
Games

Guns
Video games

Not sure

14% 14% 14%
67% 68% 66%
19% 18% 19%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Should lllegals Be
Able to Apply for
Citizenship or Be
Deported?

They should be
offered achance to
apply for legal
citizenship

They should be
deported back to
their home country

Not sure

46% 49% 43%

42% 38% 46%

12% 13% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Jeb Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

59% 57% 61%
12% 10% 14%

Not sure

29% 33% 25%

Gender

Base |Woman| Man

Christie Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

42% 44% 41%
27% 21%  32%
31% 35% 27%

January 31-February

survey of 508 Republican primary voters

3,2013

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender Gender

Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Huckabee

Jindal Favorability
Favorability

Favorable | 46% 40% 53%
Favorable | 71% 1% 72%
Unfavorable [ 10% 10% 9%
Unfavorable [ 12% 11% 14%
Not sure |44% 50% 37%

Not sure [16% 18% 14%

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Martinez Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 19% 17% 20% Favorable [ 61% 56% 67%
Unfavorable | 14% 11% 17% Unfavorable | 13% 13% 13%
Not sure | 68% 72% 64% Not sure | 26% 31% 20%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 508 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable | 48% 40% 56% Favorable | 59% 55% 64%
Unfavorable | 16% 17% 15% Unfavorable [ 12% 11% 12%
Not sure | 36% 43% 29% Not sure | 29% 33% 24%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Ryan Favorability 2016 GOP Pres
Favorable |78%  77% 79% Preference
Unfavorable| 9% 8% 10% JebBush|13%  14% 11%
Not sure | 13% 16%  11% Chris Christie | 13% 12% 14%
Mike Huckabee [ 11% 8% 15%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 4% 5%
Susana Martinez| 1% 2% 1%
Rand Paul | 10% 10% 10%
Rick Perry| 3% 2% 3%
Marco Rubio | 22% 21% 23%
Paul Ryan [ 15% 17% 13%
Someone| 8% 11% 5%
else/Undecided
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 508 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



III
Polling

Public Policy

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Bigger Safety Threat:
Guns or Video
Games
Guns [14% 19% 12% 12%
Video games |67% 55% 73% 71%
Not sure |19% 26% 16% 16%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Jeb Favorability
Favorable [59% 57% 58% 64%
Unfavorable [12% 16% 10% 10%
Not sure |29% 28% 32% 26%

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Should lllegals Be
Able to Apply for
Citizenship or Be
Deported?
They should be |46% 33% 46% 58%
offered achance to
apply for legal
citizenship
They should be |42% 55% 42% 30%
deported back to
their home country
Not sure [12% 12% 12% 12%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable [42% 46% 44% 35%
Unfavorable |27% 25% 27% 28%
Not sure [31% 29% 29% 37%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 508 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Huckabee
Favorability
Favorable [71% 65% 70% 80%
Unfavorable [12% 14% 14% 8%
Not sure |16% 20% 16% 12%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Martinez Favorability
Favorable [19% 12% 21% 22%
Unfavorable [14% 13% 15% 13%
Not sure |68% 75% 64% 65%

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Jindal Favorability
Favorable [46% 43% 42% 56%
Unfavorable [10% 12% 11% 5%
Not sure [44% 45% 47% 38%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable |61% 64% 58% 64%
Unfavorable |13% 13% 14% 11%
Not sure [26% 23% 28% 25%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 508 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable [48% 42% 48% 53%
Unfavorable [16% 22% 15% 14%
Not sure |36% 36% 37% 34%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Ryan Favorability
Favorable [78% 81% 74% 80%
Unfavorable| 9% 9% 10% 8%
Not sure |13% 10% 16% 11%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable [59% 55% 54% 72%
Unfavorable [12% 13% 14% 7%
Not sure [29% 32% 32% 21%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2016 GOP Pres
Preference
Jeb Bush|13% 14% 13% 10%
Chris Christie [13% 16% 13% 10%
Mike Huckabee [11% 7% 14% 11%
Bobby Jindal| 4% 6% 4% 3%
Susana Martinez| 1% - 2% 1%
Rand Paul [10% 13% 10% 8%
Rick Perry| 3% - 4% 3%
Marco Rubio [22% 17% 20% 29%
Paul Ryan [15% 20% 13% 14%
Someone| 8% 6% 8% 10%

else/Undecided

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 508 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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National Survey Results

Q1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?
Favorable........cccoo e 80%
Unfavorable ... 13%
NOLSUIE ..o 7%
Q2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?
Favorable........ccccvviiii e 81%
Unfavorable ... 12%
NOLSUIE ..o 6%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrew Cuomo?
Favorable........ccco 37%
Unfavorable ... 17%
NOLSUIE ..o 46%
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kirsten Gillibrand?
Favorable........ccccvviiii e 18%
Unfavorable ... 12%
NOLSUIE ..o 71%
Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O’'Malley?
Favorable........cccoo e 9%
Unfavorable ... 10%
NOLSUIE ..o 81%
Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deval Patrick?
Favorable........cccoiiiiii e 21%
Unfavorable ..., 9%
NOLSUIE ..o 70%

January 31-February 3, 2013

Survey of 416 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Brian Schweitzer?

Favorable.........ccccccoe 6%
Unfavorable .........ccccevie 11%
NOL SUME ..o 83%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mark Warner?
Favorable.........ccccccc 12%
Unfavorable .........ccccc 13%
N[0 BT | = T 75%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?
Favorable.........ccccccoe 48%
Unfavorable .........ccccoveie 8%
NOL SUME ..o 44%
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Q10 Given the choices of Joe Biden, Hillary Clinton,
Andrew Cuomo, Kirsten Gillibrand, Martin
O’Malley, Deval Patrick, Brian Schweitzer,
Mark Warner, and Elizabeth Warren, who
would you most like to see as the Democratic

candidate for President in 20167

Joe Biden.......coovieiiiiiii
Hillary Clinton.........ccccooviveeiiiiee e
ANdrew CUOMO ......covveiiiiieiiiiiee e
Kirsten Gillibrand ...........cccccooveeiiiiinnnee.
Martin O'Malley .........ccovvviviiiiieiiece
Deval Patrick..........cooceviiieeiiiiicie
Brian Schweitzer.........cocccveviieeeiiinece,
Mark Warner ........ccooeevveeeiiiee s
Elizabeth Warren ..........ccccccovieeiiiiinnnn.

Someone else/Undecided........................

Q11 Given the choices of Joe Biden, Andrew
Cuomo, Kirsten Gillibrand, Martin O’'Malley,
Deval Patrick, Brian Schweitzer, Mark Warner,
and Elizabeth Warren, who would you most like

to see as the Democratic candidate for
President in 20167

Joe Biden.......cccociiiiiii
Andrew CUOMO .......ooveviiieiiiiiie e
Kirsten Gillibrand ...........cccccooceeiiiiiinnnen.
Martin O'Malley ...........c.oeeveeiiiiiiiiiiieees
Deval Patrick..........cccccvviiiiiiiciii
Brian Schweitzer.........c.ccccevvieeiicnicnnee,
Mark Warner ..........coccevevveeiiiee i
Elizabeth Warren ..........ccccccoviiiviiiininnen,

Someone else/Undecided........................

January 31-February 3, 2013

Survey of 416 Democratic primary voters

57%
5%
4%
1%
2%
0%
3%

13%

14%

Q12 If neither Hillary Clinton nor Joe Biden ran for
President in 2016, who would you most like to
see as the Democratic nominee?

ANdrew CUOMO ......oeveiiiiiieiiiee e 25%
Kirsten Gillibrand ............ccccooevviiiieeiiiieens 3%
Martin O'Malley ............ocoveeiiiiiiiiieiee e 5%
Deval Patrick..........ccoceeviiiiiii e 3%
Brian SChweitzer ... 2%
Mark Warner ..........ccoceeeiieieiieee e 4%
Elizabeth Warren ...........ccccoveiiiie e 21%
Someone else/Undecided.............ccoveerinennne 36%

Q13 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoovoiiiii e 20%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.oovrverriereneiriienn. 32%
MOErate.....ccooieiieiiiiee e 36%
Somewhat CONSEIVative..............cccvververervenenn. 9%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvvevererrrnierernennes 3%
Q14 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o S7%
Man....... 43%

Q15 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2.
If African-American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ...t 6%
WIS ettt ee e 7%
AFTICAN-AMENICAN «.vvveeeeeee e 10%
OUNET ettt 7%

Q16 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

1810 A5 oot 32%
BB 10 65 48%
Older than 65........cooovviiiiiiee s 20%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604 _ | B
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Biden Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [80%  89% 88% 82% 37% 35% Favorable |81%  84% 93% 80% 56% 35%
Unfavorable | 13% 8% 5% 11% 48% 65% Unfavorable |12%  13% 2% 9% 41% 65%
Not sure| 7% 4% 7% 7% 15% - Not sure | 6% 3% 5% 11% 3% -
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cuomo Favorability Gillibrand
Favorable |37%  52% 38% 37% 11% 15% Favorability
Unfavorable [17%  12% % 19% 37% 65% Favorable | 18%  31% 1% 16% % ;
Not sure | 46%  35% 550 5% 5206 20% Unfavorable | 12% 8% 8% 11% 29% 34%
Not sure [71%  62% 75% 73% 69% 66%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 416 Demaocratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
O'Malley Favorability Patrick Favorability
Favorable| 9% 14% 13% 6% - - Favorable |21%  28% 22% 20% 11% 15%
Unfavorable | 10% 6% 4% 12% 26% 25% Unfavorable | 9% 3% 7% 13% 5% 29%
Not sure [81%  80% 83% 82% 74% 75% Not sure |70%  68% 71% 68% 84% 56%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Schweitzer Warner Favorability
Favorability Favorable [120  18% 12% 13% 3% -
Favorable| 6% 8% 11% 2% ’ ’ Unfavorable [13%  16% 8% 12% 26% 25%
Unfavorable | 11% 6% 6% 15% 17% 44% Not sure | 75%  66% 81% 75% 71% 75%
Not sure |83%  86% 84% 83% 83% 56%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

January 31-February 3, 2013
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

survey of 416 Demaocratic primary voters
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Warren Favorability 2016 Dem Pres
Favorable |48%  65% 53% 45% 19% 15% Preference
Unfavorable | 8% 6% 3% 9% 14% 30% Joe Biden |19%  15% 14% 22% 33% 35%
Not sure | 44%  29% 24% 26% 68% 54% Hillary Clinton [58%  65% 75% 48% 35% 20%
Andrew Cuomo| 3% 1% 1% 2% 11% 10%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 1% - 2% 0% - -
Martin O'Malley| 1% - - 1% - 19%
Deval Patrick | 0% - 1% 0% - -
Mark Warner | 1% - 0% 1% - 5%
Hizabeth Warren| 8% 13% 1% 11% 6% 10%
Someone | 9% 5% 5% 14% 15% -
else/Undecided
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o Preference w/o
Hillary Hillary or Biden
Joe Biden [57%  61% 57% 58% 50% 45% Andrew Cuomo [25%  32% 28% 22% 17% 15%
Andrew Cuomo| 5% 5% 7% 2% 6% 10% Kirsten Gillibrand | 3% 3% 3% 5% - -
Kirsten Gillibrand | 4% 2% 5% 5% 5% - Martin O'Malley | 5% - 5% 7% 5% 29%
Martin O'Malley | 1% - - 1% - 19% Deval Patrick | 3% 2% 3% 4% - -
Deval Patrick | 2% - 5% 1% 6% - Brian Schweitzer | 2% - 4% 2% - -
Mark Warner | 3% 3% 2% 3% 9% - Mark Warner | 4% 4% 3% 4% 13% 5%
Hizabeth Warren |13%  18% 10% 13% 6% 15% Hizabeth Warren|21%  32% 18% 20% % 25%
Someone |14% 11% 13% 16% 18% 10% Someone |36% 27% 36% 36% 57% 25%
else/Undecided else/Undecided

January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 416 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base

Woman| Man

Biden Favorability

Gender

Base

Woman| Man

Hillary Favorability

Favorable | 80% 80% 80%
Unfavorable | 13% 12% 15%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Cuomo Favorability
Favorable [ 37% 35% 40%
Unfavorable | 17% 16% 18%
Not sure | 46% 49% 41%

Favorable | 81% 85% T77%
Unfavorable [ 12% 10% 15%
Not sure| 6% 5% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gillibrand
Favorability
Favorable | 18% 16% 20%
Unfavorable [ 12% 10% 14%
Not sure | 71% 74% 66%

voters

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 416 Demacratic primary

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Gender Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Base |Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability

Patrick Favorability

Favorable | 9% 8% 10% Favorable | 21% 18% 26%

Unfavorable [ 10% 10% 10% Unfavorable [ 9% 8% 10%

Not sure [81% 82% 79%

Not sure | 70% 74% 64%

Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Schweitzer Warner Favorability
Favorabilit
vorabmty Favorable |12% 8% 18%
Favorable | 6% 5% 7%
Unfavorable [ 13% 12% 14%
Unfavorable [ 11% 11% 12%
Not sure | 75% 80% 68%
Not sure | 83% 85% 80%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 416 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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else/Undecided

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Warren Favorability
Favorable | 48% 46% 51%
Unfavorable | 8% 10% 4%
Not sure | 44% 44% 44%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary
Joe Biden |[57% 62% 51%
Andrew Cuomo| 5% 4% 7%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 4% 5% 4%
Martin O'Malley| 1% - 2%
Deval Patrick | 2% 2% 4%
Mark Warner | 3% 3% 3%
Elizabeth Warren |13% 11% 15%
Someone (14% 14% 14%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres
Preference
Joe Biden [19% 18% 22%
Hillary Clinton | 58% 67% 47%
Andrew Cuomo| 3% 2% 5%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 1% 0% 1%
Martin O'Malley | 1% - 2%
Deval Patrick | 0% 1% 0%
Mark Warner | 1% 0% 1%
Hizabeth Warren| 8% 4% 12%
Someone | 9% 8% 10%
else/Undecided
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary or Biden
Andrew Cuomo | 25% 25% 26%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 3% 4% 2%
Martin O'Malley | 5% 5% 6%
Deval Patrick | 3% 2% 4%
Brian Schweitzer | 2% 2% 2%
Mark Warner | 4% 4% 6%
Hizabeth Warren | 21% 21% 21%
Someone | 36% 37% 34%

else/Undecided

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 416 Demaocratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Biden Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable | 80% 54% 82% 76% 88% Favorable | 81% 48% 85% 80% 68%
Unfavorable [ 13% 32% 12% 13% 12% Unfavorable | 12% 34% 9% 15% 24%
Not sure | 7% 15% 6% 11% - Not sure| 6% 18% 6% 6% 8%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White |American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Cuomo Favorability Gillibrand
Favorable [37%  28% 37% 42%  43% Favorability
Unfavorable [17%  44%  16% 13%  12% Favorable 23%  20% 6% &%
Notsure |46%  28% 47% 45%  44% Unfavorable 3% 9% 24% 4%
Not sure 40% 71% 70% 89%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 416 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
O’Malley Favorability Patrick Favorability
Favorable | 9% 10% 9% 17% - Favorable [21% 15% 21% 35% 13%
Unfavorable [ 10% 22% 8% 19% 4% Unfavorable [ 9% 23% 7% 19% 4%
Not sure [ 81% 68% 83% 64% 96% Not sure | 70% 63% 73% 46% 83%
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base [Hispanic [White |American |Other
Schweitzer Warner Favorability
Favorability Favorable [12%  17% 11% 21% 4%
Favorable | 6% 10% 7% ’ ’ Unfavorable | 13% 2%  12% 18% 4%
Unfavorable [11% 22% 9% 30% 4% Not sure | 75% 51%  77% 61%  92%
Not sure | 83% 68% 85% 70%  96%
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 416 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
Warren Favorability 2016 Dem Pres
Favorable [48%  38% 51% 38%  43% Preference
Unfavorable| 8%  27% 6% 12% 4% Joe Biden|10%  34%  17% 28%  22%
Not sure | 4% 35%  43% 50%  52% Hillary Clinton [ 58% 43% 60% 60% 48%
Andrew Cuomo| 3% - 3% - 4%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 1% - 1% - -
Martin O'Malley | 1% - 0% 5% -
Deval Patrick | 0% - 0% 1% -
Mark Warner | 1% - 1% - -
Bizabeth Warren| 8% 5% 8% 3% 10%
Someone| 9% 17% 9% 3% 16%
else/Undecided
Race Race
African- African-
Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other Base |Hispanic |White [American |Other
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o Preference w/o
Hillary Hillary or Biden
Joe Biden |57% 57% 55% 74% 55% Andrew Cuomo |25% 35% 23% 31% 29%
Andrew Cuomo| 5% 10% 4% 7% 4% Kirsten Gillibrand [ 3% - 4% - 5%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 4% - 5% - 4% Martin O'Malley | 5% - 5% 10% 5%
Martin O'Malley | 1% - 0% 8% - Deval Patrick | 3% 5% 2% 11% 2%
Deval Patrick | 2% - 3% 1% 2% Brian Schweitzer | 2% - 3% - -
Mark Warner | 3% 12% 3% 3% - Mark Warner | 4% 12% 4% 8% -
Hizabeth Warren | 13% 10% 14% 6% 14% Hizabeth Warren | 21% 20% 24% 6% 11%
Someone |14% 10% 16% 1% 20% Someone | 36% 28% 35% 35% 48%
else/Undecided else/Undecided
January 31-February 3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D

survey of 416 Demaocratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to
Base 45 65 |than 65 45
Biden Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [80% 75% 83% 82% 75%
Unfavorable |13% 19% 11% 11% Unfavorable 19%
Not sure| 7% 7% 7% 6% 7%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to
Base 45 65 |than 65 45
Cuomo Favorability Gillibrand
Favorable |37% 31% 39%  44% Favorability
Unfavorable |17% 17% 19%  11% Favorable|18% 19% 18%  16%
Not sure | 46% 53%  42% 45% Unfavorable |12% 12% 12% 12%

Not sure [71% 69% 71% 2%

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 416 Demaocratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

9% 10% 9% 8%
10% 10% 10% 9%

81% 80% 81% 83%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Schweitzer
Favorability
Favorable | 6% 10% 4% 4%

Unfavorable [11% 12% 11% 11%
Not sure [83% 78% 86% 84%

Base

Age

18to| 46to| Older
45 65 [than 65

Patrick Favorability

Favorable | 21%
Unfavorable [ 9%

Not sure | 70%

14% 27% 20%
8% 9% 8%
78% 64% 2%

Age

Base

18to| 46to| Older
45 65 |than 65

Warner Favorability

Favorable | 12%

Unfavorable [ 13%

Not sure |75% 75% 76% 2%

8% 12% 18%
17% 12% 9%

January 31-February 3,

survey of 416 Demaocratic primary voters

2013

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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else/Undecided

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Warren Favorability
Favorable [48% 46% 51% 46%
Unfavorable| 8% 7% 7% 9%
Not sure |44% 47% 42% 45%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary
Joe Biden [57% 53% 58% 63%
Andrew Cuomo| 5% 3% 4% 9%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 4% 7% 4% 3%
Martin O'Malley | 1% 2% 1% 1%
Deval Patrick | 2% 3% 2% 2%
Mark Warner| 3% 3% 2% 4%
Eizabeth Warren [13% 15% 14% 5%
Someone |14% 14% 15% 13%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
2016 Dem Pres
Preference
Joe Biden |19% 22% 17% 21%
Hillary Clinton [58% 51% 63% 59%
Andrew Cuomo| 3% 2% 3% 4%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 1% 2% - 1%
Martin O'Malley| 1% 2% - 1%
Deval Patrick | 0% - 1% 1%
Mark Warner | 1% - - 3%
Hizabeth Warren| 8% 14% 6% 2%
Someone| 9% 8% 10% 8%
else/Undecided
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary or Biden
Andrew Cuomo |25% 23% 24% 31%
Kirsten Gillibrand [ 3% 5% 2% 2%
Martin O'Malley | 5% 4% % 5%
Deval Patrick | 3% 2% 3% 4%
Brian Schweitzer| 2% 4% 1% 2%
Mark Warner | 4% 4% 5% 5%
Hizabeth Warren |21% 19% 24% 18%
Someone |36% 40% 34% 32%

else/Undecided

January 31-February 3, 2013

survey of 416 Demaocratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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February 1-3, 2013

Survey of 326 Republican primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

lowa Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 55%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 17%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 36%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 31%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 64%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 22%
NOE SUIME e, 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bobby Jindal?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 43%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 46%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Susana Martinez?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 18%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 16%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 66%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 55%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 26%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable........cccoo 43%
Unfavorable ... 28%
NOLSUIE ..o 29%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?
Favorable........ccooviii e 54%
Unfavorable ... 13%
NOLSUIE ..o 33%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Paul Ryan?
Favorable........ccco e 63%
Unfavorable ... 16%
NOLSUIE ..o 21%



dP Public Policy
Polling

Q10 Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Chris Christie,
Mike Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, Susana
Martinez, Rand Paul, Rick Perry, Marco Rubio,
and Paul Ryan, who would you most like to see
as the GOP candidate for President in 2016?

JED BUSN ... 14%
ChIFS ChISHE ..o 12%
Mike HUCKADEE ..., 16%
BODDY JINGA! .o 3%
SUSANA MATtNEZ..........cveeeeeeeceeerere e, 4%
RANA PAUL......cooveeereeeeeeee e, 15%
RICK PEITY ..ot 3%
Marco RUDIO ........cveveeeeeceeeeeceese e, 16%
PAUI RYAN ..o 10%
Someone else/Undecided............cccoocvverneennnn. 7%

February 1-3, 2013

Survey of 326 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q11 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 1%
Somewhat liberal .........cccocoveriiiiii e 5%
MOEraAte......covieiieiireee e 21%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiinenenne 31%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeereereeieeieeaeenes 43%
Q12 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 48%
Man....... 52%

Q13 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

LR oL FOT RO 33%
BB 80 B5 oottt 39%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 28%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Jeb Favorability Christie Favorability
Favorable [55%  67% 14% 42% 62% 62% Favorable |36% 67% 27% 31% 41% 36%
Unfavorable |17%  33% 46% 23% 11% 14% Unfavorable | 33% - 43% 29% 26% 38%
Not sure [ 28% - 40% 36% 27% 23% Not sure |31%  33% 30% 39% 33% 26%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Huckabee Jindal Favorability
Favorability Favorable |43%  33% 15% 17% 44% 57%
Favorable [64%  33% 40% 33% 70% 78% Unfavorable |11%  33% 36% 279% 3% 6%
Unfavorable | 22%  33% 52% 36% 17% 15% Not sure |46%  33% 19% 56% 520 36%
Not sure |14%  33% 7% 31% 13% 7%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 326 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |conservative
Martinez Favorability Paul Favorability

Favorable [ 18% - - 8% 27% 19% Favorable [55%  21% 16% 41% 54% 66%

Unfavorable | 16% - 38% 24% 12% 14% Unfavorable | 19% - 38% 25% 20% 14%

Not sure [66% 100% 62% 67% 61% 68% Not sure [26%  79% 46% 35% 26% 20%

Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability

Favorable |43%  21% 11% 25% 40% 57% Favorable [54%  42% 30% 21% 60% 67%
Unfavorable | 28%  21% 61% 41% 25% 20% Unfavorable | 13% - 38% 30% 6% 8%
Not sure |29%  58% 28% 35% 34% 22% Not sure |33% 58% 32% 48% 34% 24%

February 1-3, 20

13

survey of 326 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Ryan Favorability 2016 GOP Pres
Favorable |63%  79% 47% 32% 73% 73% Preference
Unfavorable |16%  21% 34% 32% 11% 8% Jeb Bush|14%  37% 26% 10% 16% 12%
Not sure | 21% R 19% 35% 16% 19% Chris Christie |12%  42% 34% 19% 9% 7%
Mike Huckabee | 16% - 23% 18% 16% 14%
Bobby Jindal| 3% - 4% - 4% 5%
Susana Martinez | 4% - - 4% 3% 4%
Rand Paul | 15% - 4% 27% 9% 15%
Rick Perry| 3% - - 3% 3% 5%
Marco Rubio [ 16% - - 3% 23% 20%
Paul Ryan |10%  21% 4% 4% 13% 12%
Someone | 7% - 4% 11% 6% 6%
else/Undecided

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Jeb Favorability Christie Favorability

Favorable [ 55% 56% 55% Favorable [ 36% 33% 39%
Unfavorable | 17% 13% 20% Unfavorable | 33% 31% 35%
Not sure | 28% 31% 24% Not sure | 31% 36% 26%

February 1-3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

survey of 326 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender

Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man

Huckabee

Jindal Favorability
Favorability

Favorable | 43% 37% 48%
Favorable | 64% 70% 58%
Unfavorable [11% 6% 16%
Unfavorable [ 22% 16% 28%
Not sure | 46% 56% 36%

Not sure [14% 14% 14%

Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Martinez Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 18% 17% 18% Favorable [ 55% 52% 57%
Unfavorable | 16% 14% 19% Unfavorable | 19% 17% 21%
Not sure | 66% 69% 63% Not sure | 26% 31% 22%
February 1-3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 326 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable | 43% 43% 43% Favorable | 54% 47% 60%
Unfavorable | 28% 22% 34% Unfavorable [ 13% 10% 17%
Not sure |29% 36% 23% Not sure | 33% 43% 24%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Ryan Favorability 2016 GOP Pres

Favorable |63%  64% 62% Preference
Unfavorable |16% 9% 22% JebBush|14%  12% 16%
Not sure |21% 26%  17% Chris Christie | 12% 11% 12%
Mike Huckabee [ 16% 18% 14%
Bobby Jindal| 3% 5% 2%
Susana Martinez| 4% 2% 5%
Rand Paul | 15% 16% 14%
Rick Perry| 3% 3% 4%
Marco Rubio | 16% 16% 17%
Paul Ryan | 10% 10% 10%
Someone| 7% 8% 6%

else/Undecided
February 1-3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 326 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Jeb Favorability
Favorable [55% 50% 57% 60%
Unfavorable |17% 28% 11% 12%
Not sure |28% 23% 32% 28%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Huckabee
Favorability
Favorable [64% 57% 62% 74%
Unfavorable |22% 33% 22% 10%
Not sure |14% 10% 17% 16%

Crosstabs

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable [36% 33% 38% 37%
Unfavorable |33% 40% 30% 28%
Not sure [31% 28% 31% 35%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Jindal Favorability
Favorable |43% 35% 42% 53%
Unfavorable | 11% 20% 7% 7%
Not sure [46% 45% 51% 40%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 326 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Martinez Favorability Paul Favorability
Favorable [18% 10% 18% 26% Favorable [55% 62% 46% 57%
Unfavorable [16% 23% 15% 11% Unfavorable |19% 21% 22% 14%
Not sure |66% 68% 67% 62% Not sure [26% 18% 32% 29%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65 |than 65
Perry Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable [43% 41% 43% 45% Favorable |54% 42% 56% 63%
Unfavorable [28% 38% 24% 22% Unfavorable |13% 26% 8% 6%
Not sure |29% 21% 33% 33% Not sure [33% 32% 36% 31%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 326 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age Age

18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older

Base 45 65 |than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
Ryan Favorability 2016 GOP Pres
Favorable |63% 54% 67%  68% Preference

Unfavorable |16% 27% 13% 7% Jeb Bush|14% 17% 12%  13%

Not sure [21% 19% 21% 25% Chris Christie |12% 11% 11% 13%

Mike Huckabee [16% 19% 14% 14%

Bobby Jindal | 3% 3% 5% 3%
Susana Martinez| 4% 6% 2% 4%
Rand Paul |15% 22% 13% 10%

Rick Perry| 3% 3% 5% 3%
Marco Rubio [16% 11% 17% 21%
Paul Ryan [10% 6% 15% 10%

Someone| 7% 3% 7% 11%
else/Undecided

February 1-3, 2013 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 326 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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February 1-3, 2013

Survey of 313 Democratic primary voters

] Public Policy
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lowa Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Joe Biden?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 84%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 9%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 7%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 90%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 5%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 5%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrew Cuomo?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 35%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 13%
NOE SUIME e, 53%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kirsten Gillibrand?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 14%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 6%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 80%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O’'Malley?

Favorable......ccooovivviiiiic 8%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 6%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 86%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Deval Patrick?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieiee 17%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 6%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 7%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Brian Schweitzer?

Favorable.........ccccccoe 9%
Unfavorable .........ccccevie 5%
NOL SUME ..o 86%
Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mark Warner?
Favorable.........ccccccc 10%
Unfavorable .........ccccc 11%
N[0 BT | = T 79%
Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Elizabeth Warren?
Favorable.........ccccccoe 45%
Unfavorable .........ccccoveie 8%
NOL SUME ..o 47%
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Q10 Given the choices of Joe Biden, Hillary Clinton,

Andrew Cuomo, Kirsten Gillibrand, Martin
O’Malley, Deval Patrick, Brian Schweitzer,
Mark Warner, and Elizabeth Warren, who

would you most like to see as the Democratic

candidate for President in 20167

Joe Biden.......ooovviiiiii
Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiic e
ANdrew CUOMO ......oeeeiiiiieeiiieee e
Kirsten Gillibrand .............cccooeiiiiiieciiiieeens
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiiiieie e
Deval Patrick..........ccoveiiiiiiiiiii s
Brian Schweitzer..........oocovvvviiiiiiecccieecee
Mark Warner .........occeeeeviiieeiiieie e
Elizabeth Warren ..........cocccoviiiiiiee s

Someone else/Undecided...............cceeeeeeeennn.

Q11 Given the choices of Joe Biden, Andrew

Cuomo, Kirsten Gillibrand, Martin O’'Malley,

Deval Patrick, Brian Schweitzer, Mark Warner,
and Elizabeth Warren, who would you most like

to see as the Democratic candidate for
President in 20167

Joe Biden. ...,
ANdrew CUOMO .......coevviiiiiiiiriee e
Kirsten Gillibrand ..............cccocviiiiiniiiinnes
Martin O'Malley .............ceeeiiiiiiiiiieeeiiieen.
Deval Patrick..........ccoceiviiiiiic s
Brian SChweitzer ..o
Mark Warner ..........ccocceevciiienieiesiieee s
Elizabeth Warren ...........ccccoovvviiiiiiins

Someone else/Undecided.............coveeeeeeennnn.

February 1-3, 2013

Survey of 313 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q12 If neither Hillary Clinton nor Joe Biden ran for

President in 2016, who would you most like to
see as the Democratic nominee?

ANdrew CUOMO ......oeveiiiiiieiiiee e 26%
Kirsten Gillibrand ............ccccooevviiiieeiiiieens 5%
Martin O'Malley ............ocoveeiiiiiiiiieiee e 8%
Deval Patrick..........ccoceeviiiiiii e 3%
Brian SChweitzer ... 2%
Mark Warner ..........ccoceeeiieieiieee e 2%
Elizabeth Warren ...........ccccoveiiiie e 17%
Someone else/Undecided.............ccoveerinennne 37%

Q13 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoovoiiiii e 26%
Somewhat Iberal .............cc.oovrverriereneiriienn. 33%
MOErate.....ccooieiieiiiiee e 33%
Somewhat CONSEIVative..............cccvververervenenn. 6%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvvevererrrnierernennes 2%
Q14 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 58%
Man....... 42%

Q15 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to

65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 e 32%
AB 10 85 43%
OIAETN thAN B5 ..o 25%
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Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Biden Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [84%  94% 88% 82% 43% 53% Favorable |90%  97% 93% 89% 56% 67%
Unfavorable | 9% 6% 5% 10% 34% 19% Unfavorable | 5% - 5% 5% 29% 19%
Not sure| 7% - 7% 8% 22% 28% Not sure | 5% 3% 3% 7% 15% 14%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Cuomo Favorability Gillibrand
Favorable |35%  46% 37% 29% 12% - Favorability
Unfavorable [13%  10% 12% 11% 36% 19% Favorable | 14%  28% o% 1o% ; 1a%
Not sure [53%  44% 51% 61% 51% 81% Unfavorable | 6% 4% 8% 6% 14% .
Not sure [80%  68% 84% 84% 86% 86%

February 1-3, 2013

survey of 313 Demaocratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



@|p] Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base (liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
O'Malley Favorability Patrick Favorability
Favorable| 8% 11% 6% % 14% 14% Favorable [17% 21% 15% 21% 5% -
Unfavorable | 6% 4% 6% % 7% - Unfavorable | 6% 5% 6% 5% 14% 14%
Not sure [86%  85% 88% 85% 79% 86% Not sure |77%  75% 80% 75% 81% 86%
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Schweitzer Warner Favorability
Favorability Favorable [10%  13% 10% 9% 5% -
Favorable| 9% 11% 6% 12% ’ ’ Unfavorable [11%  17% 9% 8% 7% 14%
Unfavorable | 5% 6% 7% 1% 7% 14% Not sure |79%  70% 81% 83% 88% 86%
Not sure |86%  83% 87% 87% 93% 86%
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Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
Warren Favorability 2016 Dem Pres
Favorable |45%  50% 49% 46% - - Preference
Unfavorable| 8% 11% 9% 3% 19% 14% Joe Biden| 21%  19% 21% 20% 42% )
Not sure | 479%  38% 2% 51% 81% 86% Hillary Clinton [68%  73% 67% 71% 33% 67%
Andrew Cuomo| 2% 5% - 1% - -
Kirsten Gillibrand | 0% - 1% - - -
Martin O'Malley| 0% - - - 7% -
Deval Patrick | 1% - 1% - - 19%
Mark Warner | 2% - 3% 1% - -
Hizabeth Warren| 2% 3% 1% 3% - 14%
Someone | 3% - 4% 3% 17% -
else/Undecided
Ideology Ideology
Very [Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative Base [liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative [conservative
2016 Dem Pres 2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o Preference w/o
Hillary Hillary or Biden
Joe Biden |58%  55% 62% 59% 37% 53% Andrew Cuomo [26% 38% 30% 17% 16% -
Andrew Cuomo [13%  21% 14% 6% 19% - Kirsten Gillibrand | 5% 4% 6% 4% 7% 23%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 6% 5% 4% 9% 5% - Martin O'Malley | 8% 5% 8% 9% 13% -
Martin O'Malley | 0% - - - 7% - Deval Patrick | 3% - 1% 6% 5% 23%
Deval Patrick | 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% - Brian Schweitzer | 2% 3% - 5% - -
Brian Schweitzer | 1% 3% - 1% - - Mark Warner | 2% - 4% 2% - -
Mark Warner | 2% - 5% - - 19% Hizabeth Warren |17%  25% 23% 8% - -
Hizabeth Warren| 7% 11% % 4% - 14% Someone |37%  25% 29% 49% 58% 55%
Someone |11% 4% 6% 17% 26% 14% else/Undecided
else/Undecided
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Gender

e [Woman| Man

Biden Favorability

Favorable | 84% 84%
Unfavorable | 9% 11%
Not sure | 7% 5%

85%
6%
9%

Base

Gender

Woman| Man

Cuomo Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35%
13%
53%

32% 38%
10% 16%
58% 46%

Bas

Gender

e [Woman| Man

Hillary Favorability

Favorable | 90% 95% 83%
Unfavorable | 5% 2% 9%
Not sure| 5% 3% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gillibrand
Favorability
Favorable | 14% 12% 17%
Unfavorable | 6% 5% 8%
Not sure | 80% 83% 76%
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Gender Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Base |Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability

Patrick Favorability

Favorable | 8% 8% 9% Favorable | 17% 13% 23%
Unfavorable | 6% 6% 6% Unfavorable | 6% 6% 5%

Not sure [86% 87% 85%

Not sure | 77% 81% 72%

Gender Gender
Base ([Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Schweitzer Warner Favorability
Favorability Favorable |10% 7% 15%
Favorable | 9% 6% 12%
Unfavorable [11% 8% 14%
Unfavorable | 5% 7% 3%
Not sure | 79% 85% 71%
Not sure | 86% 87% 85%
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else/Undecided

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Warren Favorability
Favorable | 45% 42% 49%
Unfavorable | 8% 9% 7%
Not sure |47% 50% 44%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary
Joe Biden |58% 54% 62%
Andrew Cuomo |13% 14% 11%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 6% 6% 5%
Martin O'Malley | 0% 1% -
Deval Patrick | 3% 3% 3%
Brian Schweitzer | 1% 1% 2%
Mark Warner | 2% 0% 4%
Elizabeth Warren| 7% 8% 5%
Someone (11% 12% 8%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres
Preference
Joe Biden |21% 17% 27%
Hillary Clinton | 68% 74% 60%
Andrew Cuomo| 2% 2% 1%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 0% - 1%
Martin O'Malley [ 0% 1% -
Deval Patrick | 1% - 2%
Mark Warner | 2% 0% 3%
Hizabeth Warren| 2% 2% 3%
Someone| 3% 4% 3%
else/Undecided
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary or Biden
Andrew Cuomo | 26% 27% 25%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 5% 3% 8%
Martin O'Malley | 8% 11% 3%
Deval Patrick | 3% 2% 5%
Brian Schweitzer | 2% 1% 5%
Mark Warner | 2% 1% 3%
Hizabeth Warren |17% 20% 13%
Someone | 37% 35% 39%

else/Undecided
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to
Base 45 than 65 45
Biden Favorability Hillary Favorability
Favorable [84% 84% 85% 83% 89%
Unfavorable| 9% 13% 6% 8% Unfavorable 3%
Not sure| 7% 3% 8% 9% 8%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to
Base 45 65 |than 65 45
Cuomo Favorability Gillibrand
Favorable |35% 34% 34%  36% Favorability
Unfavorable [13% 8% 14%  16% Favorable | 14% 16% 15% 9%
Not sure |53% 58% 52% 48% Unfavorable| 6% 5% 7% 6%
Not sure [80% 79% 78% 85%
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Age

18to | 46to

Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable | 8% 8% 9% 7%

Unfavorable| 6% 11% 3% 5%

Not sure |86% 82% 88% 89%

Age

18to| 46to| Older

Base 45 65 [than 65
Schweitzer
Favorability

Not sure [86% 84% 89%

Favorable| 9% 11% % 9%
Unfavorable | 5% 5% 4% 7%

84%

Crosstabs

Age

18to| 46to| Older

Base 45 65 |than 65

Patrick Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

17%
6%

21% 16% 15%
8% 5% 5%

Not sure |[77% 71% 79% 80%
Age

18to| 46to| Older

Base 45 65 |than 65

Warner Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

10%
11%
79%

11% % 16%
13% 8% 11%
76% 85% 2%
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else/Undecided

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Warren Favorability
Favorable [45% 42% 47% 44%
Unfavorable| 8% 13% 5% 7%
Not sure |47% 45% 48% 49%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary
Joe Biden |58% 53% 54% 71%
Andrew Cuomo [13% 18% 14% 5%
Kirsten Gillibrand | 6% 5% 7% 3%
Martin O'Malley | 0% - 1% -
Deval Patrick | 3% 3% 3% 2%
Brian Schweitzer| 1% 3% 1% -
Mark Warner| 2% 3% 2% 1%
Bizabeth Warren| 7% 5% 8% 6%
Someone (11% 11% 10% 11%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
2016 Dem Pres
Preference
Joe Biden |21% 34% 11% 22%
Hillary Clinton [68% 61% 74% 68%
Andrew Cuomo| 2% 3% 2% -
Kirsten Gillibrand | 0% - 1% -
Martin O'Malley [ 0% - 1% -
Deval Patrick | 1% - 2% -
Mark Warner| 2% 3% 1% 1%
Hizabeth Warren| 2% - 4% 3%
Someone| 3% - 5% 6%
else/Undecided
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
2016 Dem Pres
Preference w/o
Hillary or Biden
Andrew Cuomo |26% 32% 18% 35%
Kirsten Gillibrand [ 5% 5% 7% 1%
Martin O'Malley| 8% 5% 12% 2%
Deval Patrick | 3% 5% 3% 1%
Brian Schweitzer| 2% 5% 1% 1%
Mark Warner| 2% 3% 1% 2%
Hizabeth Warren |17% 13% 21% 15%
Someone |37% 32% 37% 42%

else/Undecided
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